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RE: Haisla LNG - Mandate Request

From: Coley, Simon J EMPR:EX <Simon.Coley@gov.bc.ca>
To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Perrins, Greg EMPR:EX <Greg.Perrins@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: March 17, 2020 4:24:58 PM PDT

Received: March 17, 2020 4:25:00 PM PDT

Heinz, sorry for not getting back to you on this last week. Greg will be participating for me on the call this afternoon
as I’'m trying to stay off work during this vacation week.

I’'ve mentioned to Greg that the modified qpgs regarding projects to include seems reasonable to me.

Cheers,

Simon Colcy

Assistant Deputy Minister
Strategic and Indigenous Affairs Division / Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

Office: 778-698-7176 / Cell: 250-507-6585/ Fax: 250-952-0269

From: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: March 11, 2020 10:30 AM

To: Coley, Simon J EMPR:EX <Simon.Coley@gov.bc.ca>; Balcaen, Trish L IRR:EX <Trish.Balcaen@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Crisp, Nick IRR:EX <Nick.Crisp@gov.bc.ca>; Mori, Alicia IRR:EX <Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>; Carr, Michelle EMPR:EX
<Michelle.Carr@gov.bc.ca>; Brown, Keith G AG:EX <Keith.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Haisla LNG - Mandate Request

Simon and Trish,

s.16

Can we arrange a 30 minute call to discuss, preferably before our next meeting with Haisla on Mar. 19th?
By the way, it appears that PJH has accepted Haisla’s request to speak at the upcoming Haisla LNG conference in

Kitimat on May 5-7.

HD
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all payments - facility, coastal fund & PBA mar 2020.xIsx

From:

To:

Cc:

Sent:
Received:
Attachments:

BK,

Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX
s.15

Karabegovic, Badema IRR:EX <Badema.Karabegovic@gov.bc.ca>
Crisp, Nick IRR:EX <Nick.Crisp@gov.bc.ca>

March 24, 2020 3:35:29 PM PDT

March 24, 2020 3:35:30 PM PDT

all payments - facility, coastal fund & PBA mar 2020.xIsx

This may be helpful in figuring out how we may be able to lump certain payments together and get you thinking
about how to make annual payments from the $20M approved facility amount tied to I1SD.

HD
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FW: Haisla LNG - Mandate Request

From: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX
s.15

To: Livingstone, Rob FIN:EX <Rob.Livingstone@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Crisp, Nick IRR:EX <Nick.Crisp@gov.bc.ca>, Mori, Alicia IRR:EX
<Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: March 25, 2020 11:44:46 AM PDT

Received: March 25, 2020 11:44:47 AM PDT

Hi Rob,

s.16

Feel free to give me a call to discuss.

HD
250 698 9692

From: Coley, Simon J EMPR:EX <Simon.Coley@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: March 17, 2020 4:25 PM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Perrins, Greg EMPR:EX <Greg.Perrins@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: Haisla LNG - Mandate Request
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Heinz, sorry for not getting back to you on this last week. Greg will be participating for me on the call this afternoon
as I'm trying to stay off work during this vacation week.

I’'ve mentioned to Greg that the modified qpqgs regarding projects to include seems reasonable to me.

Cheers,

Simon Colcy
Assistant Deputy Minister
Strategic and Indigenous Affairs Division / Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

Office: 778-698-7176 [/ Cell: 250-507-6585/ Fax: 250-952-0269

From: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: March 11, 2020 10:30 AM

To: Coley, Simon J EMPR:EX <Simon.Coley@gov.bc.ca>; Balcaen, Trish L IRR:EX <Trish.Balcaen@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Crisp, Nick IRR:EX <Nick.Crisp@gov.bc.ca>; Mori, Alicia IRR:EX <Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>; Carr, Michelle EMPR:EX
<Michelle.Carr@gov.bc.ca>; Brown, Keith G AG:EX <Keith.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Haisla LNG - Mandate Request

Simon and Trish,

16

Can we arrange a 30 minute call to discuss, preferably before our next meeting with Haisla on Mar. 19th?

By the way, it appears that PJH has accepted Haisla’s request to speak at the upcoming Haisla LNG conference in
Kitimat on May 5-7.

HD

Page 496 of 1063 IRR-2023-30424



Page 0497 of 1063 to/a Page 0498 of 1063
Withheld pursuant to/removed as

s.16



s.16

From: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: March 24, 2020 3:35 PM

To: Karabegovic, Badema IRR:EX <Badema.Karabegovic@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Crisp, Nick IRR:EX <Nick.Crisp@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: all payments - facility, coastal fund & PBA mar 2020.xIsx

BK

r

This may be helpful in figuring out how we may be able to lump certain payments together and get you thinking
about how to make annual payments from the $20M approved facility amount tied to I1SD.

HD
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Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

From: Jennifer Griffith <jennifer_griffith@aboriginal-law.com>

To: Dyck, Heinz ABR:EX (Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca) <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>,
Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Tony Brady (tbrady@bhaisla.ca) <tbrady@haisla.ca>, Allan Donovan
<allan_donovan@aboriginal-law.com>

Sent: April 28, 2021 11:57:12 AM PDT

Received: April 28, 2021 11:57:18 AM PDT

Attachments: Draft Coastal Gaslink Agreement April 28 21.doc, Draft LNG Project

Agreement April 28 21.doc

[EXTERNAL] / O

Good Morning Heingz,
| hope you are doing well.

We have been working with Haisla on the wording for LNG Accommodation agreements, based on previous
discussions and information exchanges. Attached are two agreements for BC’'s consideration.

They are:

. A Coastal GasLink Agreement; and
. An LNG Project Agreement

We know it has been a while since we last made contact on this issue. | have therefore addressed this email just to
you, in the event your team has changed, and will leave it to you to forward to the appropriate people within BC.

We look forward to discussing these with BC further once you have had an opportunity to review them.
Best Regards,
Jennifer

Jennifer Griffith

Donovan & Company

6th Floor

73 Water St.

Vancouver BC V6B 1A1

Phone: (604) 688-4272

Mobile: (604) 812-2413

Fax: (604) 688-4282

Email: jennifer griffith@aboriginal-law.com
Website: www.aboriginal-law.com

é Please consider the environment before printing this email.
***IMPORTANT NOTICE***

The contents of this e-mail, including attachments, are strictly confidential and are intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which this e-mail is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent
responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
please notify us immediately by telephone (1-604-688-4272).
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Thank you.
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FW: Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

From: Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca

To: Mori, Alicia IRR:EX <Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>, EImauer, Kai IRR:EX
<Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 28, 2021 12:35:25 PM PDT

Received: April 28, 2021 12:35:25 PM PDT

Attachments: Draft Coastal Gaslink Agreement April 28 21.doc, Draft LNG Project

Agreement April 28 21.doc
Surprise, surprise — Haisla is alive — | have not looked at it yet ...

From: Jennifer Griffith <jennifer_griffith@aboriginal-law.com>

Sent: April 28, 2021 11:57 AM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Tony Brady (tbrady@haisla.ca) <tbrady@haisla.ca>; Allan Donovan <allan_donovan@aboriginal-law.com>
Subject: Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

Good Morning Heinz,
| hope you are doing well.

We have been working with Haisla on the wording for LNG Accommodation agreements, based on previous
discussions and information exchanges. Attached are two agreements for BC's consideration.

They are:

e A Coastal GasLink Agreement; and
¢ An LNG Project Agreement

We know it has been a while since we last made contact on this issue. | have therefore addressed this email just to
you, in the event your team has changed, and will leave it to you to forward to the appropriate people within BC.

We look forward to discussing these with BC further once you have had an opportunity to review them.
Best Regards,

Jennifer

Jennifer Griffith

Donovan & Company

6th Floor

73 Water St.

Vancouver BC V6B 1A1

Phone: (604) 688-4272

Mobile: (604) 812-2413

Fax: (604) 688-4282

Email: jennifer griffith@aboriginal-law.com
Website: www.aboriginal-law.com

é Please consider the environment before printing this email.

**IMPORTANT NOTICE***

The contents of this e-mail, including attachments, are strictly confidential and are intended only for the use
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of the individual or entity to which this e-mail is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, or an
employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (1-604-688-4272).

Thank you.
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RE: Appraisal Reports-Kitimat/Douglas Channel

From: Mori, Alicia IRR:EX <Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>

To: LaFontaine, Jeremy S FLNR:EX <Jeremy.LaFontaine@gov.bc.ca>, Elmauer,
Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: June 9, 2021 2:26:37 PM PDT

Received: June 9, 2021 2:26:41 PM PDT

Attachments: image002.png, image003.png, 2019Apr23 RE_ Haisla - Land

Valuations_Information request.msg, Haisla LNG AQOI Confirmation -
Overview.pdf

Hi leremy,

I’'m not aware of any appraisal reports for parcels on the east side of the channel. | did, however, find some
information in the attached email of a 2015 appraisal of DL 99 (located on the west side of the channel —see AOI
map).

| believe there was some work being done back in 2019 to draft TOR for the valuation of the other parcels identified
in the AOI map, but that work has not progressed.

Heinz, feel free to jump in if this is ringing other bells | might not be aware of.
Cheers,

Alicia Mori

Negotiations Analyst, Team 4

Ministry of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation
Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca

Office: 778-974-6066

Cell: 250-893-6701

From: LaFontaine, Jeremy S FLNR:EX <Jeremy.LaFontaine@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: June 9, 2021 2:05 PM

To: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>; Mori, Alicia IRR:EX <Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Appraisal Reports-Kitimat/Douglas Channel

Hello,

| am working with LNG Canada who are trying to get a better understanding of land values along the east side of
Douglas Channel to support development of their Marbled Murrelet compensation plan. | know that MIRR is
negotiating an LNG Benefits Agreement with Haisla and | am curious to understand if MIRR has any appraisal reports
for land parcels in, or in close proximity, to the blue shaded area below. | appreciate that | wouldn’t be able to share

the final reports with a 3rd party but it would be very helpful if | could provide them with an range of possible land
values to help inform next steps.
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Kind Regards,

Jeremy LaFontaine
Land and Resource Specialist

Rural Development, Lands and Innovation
(w) 778.702.0032

Ministry of
Forests, Lands, Natural
BRITISH Resource Operations
COLUMBIA | and Rural Development
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RE: Haisla - Land Valuations/Information request

From: Stussi, Steven FLNR:EX <Steven.Stussi@gov.bc.ca>

To: Cole, Kim IRR:EX <Kim.Cole@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Ruscheinski, Bonnie FLNR:EX <Bonnie.Ruscheinski@gov.bc.ca>, Crisp, Nick
IRR:EX <Nick.Crisp@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 23, 2019 2:54:36 PM PDT

Received: April 23, 2019 2:54:41 PM PDT

Attachments: 2019-04-01 plan of land to be acquired by RTA & LNGC.pdf, FINAL Appraisal

Report DL99 UPLAND PARCEL.pdf
Hi Kim,
I’'ve done some searching and have listed some information below. Generally there is not a lot of data supporting

the valuation of the lands in question. BC Assessment has assessed several of the lots. FLNRORD would normally

procure a 3rd party appraisal to determine the value of the lands, as BC Assessment does not always have all the
information required to accurately value lands such as these. There have been very few transactions involving these
properties.

| have attached a 2015 appraisal of DL 99. s.16
| have also attached the latest map that depicts the dry streambeds and additional unsurveyed Crown land that RTA

and LNGC have proposed to purchase. It includes the land values and areas. Please let me know if you would like
more detail.

Parcel BCA Assessment 2019 Declared value on title (and
year title transferred)

DL 99 $2,015,000 $2,035,000 (2013)

DL 309 $1,728,000 $1,054,000 (2013)

Lot A (water lot fronting DLs 99 | $2,223,000 $1(2014)

& 309

Bish Lease $22,146,000 N/A — untitled Crown land

| could not find any data for the other properties.
It appears that the areas for the parcels are marked on the maps you have attached. | have also provided a link
below to the District of Kitimat zoning map. It appears that everything from DL 309 North is zoned

Industrial/manufacturing and the rest is Greenbelt/Forestry.

https://www.kitimat.ca/en/business-and-development/resources/Documents/District-of-Kitimat-Zoning-Map.pdf

| hope this helps,

Steven Stiissi, P. Ag.

Licenced Land and Resource Planning Specialist

Crown Land Opportunities

Crown land Opportunities and Restoration Branch

Ministry of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development
Phone: 250-920-9386

From: Cole, Kim IRR:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 18, 2019 4:50 PM

To: Stussi, Steven FLNR:EX

Cc: Ruscheinski, Bonnie FLNR:EX; Crisp, Nick IRR:EX
Subject: Haisla - Land Valuations/Information request
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Hello Steve,

I’m working with Carina Diller on the Haisla file, and we are hoping to get some information from you re: lands that
are being considered in negotiations. We have requested shapefiles to assist with our internal analysis, but in the
meantime we have the attached maps to work off of.

Maps are as follows:

Bish lease area amendment

Dry Creek Beds

Emlsey — seeking Conservancy/protected status on this parcel
Two Creeks

I've also attached the Haisla Kitimat Land Use Planning map, which shows an overview of the area. On this map we
are also seeking information for the following:

e DL99 and DL309 with the waterlot indicated in purple outline. Haisla own the land but is interested in
extending the waterlot.

e Two Creeks with waterlot indicated in blue outline

e Neutral Reserve with waterlot, indicated in blue outline

Carina mentioned you may be able to provide information re: parcel & waterlot approximate sizes, current zoning
that’s in place, and valuations for each parcel/waterlot. If you could assist with this it would greatly assist us in our
overall analysis.

There are a couple of parcels in addition to these that | don’t yet have maps for, so there will be more to come when
| have them in hand.

Thanks very much,
Kim

Kim Cole

Assistant Negotiator

Ministry of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation
Desk 778-974-2085

Mobile 250-893-7945
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Phone call with Chief Crystal Smith - Haisla Nation

From: Teena Grant <tgrant@haisla.ca>

To: irr.minister@gov.bc.ca, Minister, IRR IRR:EX <IRR.Minister@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: June 22, 2021 9:39:37 AM PDT

Received: June 22, 2021 9:39:46 AM PDT

Attachments: image001.jpg

[EXTERNAL] / O

Good morning,

| phoned last week; it was recommended | send an email for a phone call with Chief Crystal Smith and Director of
Economic Development Tony Brady.

The topic would be Cedar LNG and our new partner Pembina. If | can have someone contact me with a time that
would work, either this week or next week would be perfect.

Thank you,

**Pplease note the new email address

’iks g“ailas (goodbye/take care)

%) HAISLA NATION COUNCIL

Teena Grant

Executive Assistant - Chief Councillor, Crystal Smith & Deputy Chief Councillor, Arthur Renwick

Clerk to Council

Haisla Nation Council

500 Gitksan PO Box 1101 Haisla, B.C VOT 2B0

Email: tgrant@haisla.ca

Tel: (250) 639-9361 Ext. 205

Cell: (250) 639-6177

Notice:

This message and any attachments are the property of Haisla Nation Council and are intended solely for the named recipients or entity to
which this message is addressed. It may contain confidential or privileged information. No rights to privilege or confidentiality have been
waived. If you have received this message in error please inform the sender via e-mail and destroy the message. If you are not the intended
recipient you are not allowed to use, copy or disclose the contents or attachments in whole or in part.

Page 673 of 1063 IRR-2023-30424



RE: MO MTG Advice: 52836 - Phone call with Chief Crystal Smith - Haisla Nation

From: Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca

To: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: June 23, 2021 3:41:42 PM PDT

Received: June 23, 2021 3:41:43 PM PDT

Attachments: image002.jpg

nope

From: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: June 23, 2021 1:54 PM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: MO MTG Advice: 52836 - Phone call with Chief Crystal Smith - Haisla Nation

Thanks! Do we know what the Haisla request in the meeting will be?

K

From: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: June 23, 2021 12:49 PM

To: Campbell, Kari IRR:EX <Kari.Campbell@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: MO MTG Advice: 52836 - Phone call with Chief Crystal Smith - Haisla Nation

See below

From: Campbell, Kari IRR:EX <Kari.Campbell@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: June 23, 2021 8:44 AM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: MO MTG Advice: 52836 - Phone call with Chief Crystal Smith - Haisla Nation
Importance: High

Good Morning Heinz

Can you have the advice back to the CU by June 28th, please.
We are seeking advice on the below meeting request for Minister Rankin to attend meeting.

Advice to meet - yes or no: s.16

Reasoning for advice: .16

Is this something staff could take on Minister's behalf:s.16

When does this need to happen by:s.16

What are the implications if it does not happen by specified time? s.16

Thanks

Kari Campbell

Incoming Correspondence Clerk

Correspondence Unit - Deputy Minister’s Office
Ministry of Indigenous Relations & Reconciliation

From: Teena Grant <tgrant@haisla.ca>
Sent: June 22, 2021 9:40 AM

Page 674 of 1063 IRR-2023-30424



To: Minister, IRR IRR:EX <IRR.Minister@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: 52836 - Phone call with Chief Crystal Smith - Haisla Nation
Importance: High

[EXTERNAL]

Good morning,
I phoned last week; it was recommended | send an email for a phone call with Chief Crystal Smith and Director of
Economic Development Tony Brady.

The topic would be Cedar LNG and our new partner Pembina. If | can have someone contact me with a time that
would work, either this week or next week would be perfect.

Thank you,
**Please note the new email address
’iks gwvailas (goodbye/take care)

HAISLA NATION COUNCIL

Dloena (Grant

Executive Assistant - Chief Councillor, Crystal Smith & Deputy Chief Councillor, Arthur Renwick
Clerk to Council

Haisla Nation Council

500 Gitksan PO Box 1101 Haisla, B.C VOT 2B0

Email: tgrant@haisla.ca

Tel: (250) 639-9361 Ext. 205

Cell: (250) 639-6177

Notice:

This message and any attachments are the property of Haisla Nation Council and are intended solely for the named recipients or entity to
which this message is addressed. It may contain confidential or privileged information. No rights to privilege or confidentiality have been
waived. If you have received this message in error please inform the sender via e-mail and destroy the message. If you are not the intended
recipient you are not allowed to use, copy or disclose the contents or attachments in whole or in part.
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FW: Coastal Fund Agreement Eligibility DN

From: Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca

To: John Balogh <john@conterra-advisory.ca>
Sent: June 29, 2021 1:51:25 PM PDT

Received: June 29, 2021 1:51:26 PM PDT

FYI

From: Ziegler, Kevin IRR:EX <Kevin.Ziegler@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: June 25, 2021 3:38 PM

To: Winn, Stephen IRR:EX <Stephen.Winn@gov.bc.ca>; Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>; Lofthouse,
Mark IRR:EX <Mark.Lofthouse@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Smith, Alanya C IRR:EX <Alanya.Smith@gov.bc.ca>; Leece, Robert IRR:EX <Robert.Leece@gov.bc.ca>; Wilcox,
Gracie IRR:EX <Gracie.Wilcox@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Coastal Fund Agreement Eligibility DN

Hi Stephen,
As requested here are some additional bullets that could be used to support your conversations.

¢ |IRR has looked into if Port Edward LNG or either of the Top Speed Energy projects (Skeena LNG and Totem
LNG) are eligible for benefits under Coastal Fund Agreements.
e Port Edward LNG:
* Has a proposed production capacity of 150,000 tonnes per annum
* |s proposed to be located on a 37-acre site approximately five kilometres east of Port
Edward adjacent to existing industrial facilities including BC Hydro operations and a natural
gas pipeline (Pacific Northern Gas).
= Project website: https://portedwardlng.com/
e Skeena LNG is:
* One of two proposed north coast projects under development by Top Speed Energy Project
* Has a proposed production capacity of 150,000 tonnes per annum, or as Skeena LNG's
website puts it “about 0.6% the total volume currently being developed by LNG Canada in
Kitimat."
* |s proposed to be one of the tenants in the Qinhuangdao Economic and Technological
Development Zone (QETDZ) Industrial Park located on the Skeena Industrial Development
Park Lands, located near the Northwest Regional Airport
» Top Speed Energy LNG projects website: https://www.topspeedenergy.com/plants
» Project website: https://www.skeenalng.com/
e Port Edward LNG is:
* One of two proposed north coast projects under development by Top Speed Energy Project
* Has a proposed production capacity of 75,000 tonnes per annum
= |s proposed to be located 10km South of Prince Rupert, accessed off Ridley Island Road.
¢ All three projects would receive natural gas from Pacific Northern Gas (PNG)
o PNG is an existing natural gas pipeline that currently primarily services residential customers in
northern BC
o PNG website, including information on maintenance or reactivation projects, can be accessed at:
https://png.ca

¢ Coastal Fund Agreements were negotiated in the context of large scale LNG projects, which would require
Environmental Assessment Certificates — this is reflected in the eligibility criteria to receive benefits for a
projects under the agreements.
¢ In order to be eligible for benefits there is a three step assessment process:
1. The project must meet the definition of a LNG Project under the agreement,
2. The project must be within the Map Area which is part of the agreement, or specifically listed in the
agreement as a eligible project” and,
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3. AFirst Nation must issue a Incremental Funding Notice for the project following its Final Investment
Decision (FID).

Reflecting the contexts of the negotiations a FID is a defined term under the agreement, which requires a
project to have obtained all of the following:

1. Federal and Provincial Environmental Assessment Certificates,

2. Afederal natural gas export licence that remains valid and effective for the project,

3. Financial resources and a funding plan in place for the project; and,

4. All necessary internal and shareholder and investor approvals.
Based on the information available to IRR the criteria for a FID, in particular the obtaining of Environmental
Assessment Certificates, will not be met by Port Edward LNG, Skeena LNG, or Totem LNG as they are below
the assessment thresholds in the Reviewable Projects Regulation.
IRR has identified two projects that are currently in the Environmental Assessment Process that could meet
the criteria for eligibility in the future: Cedar LNG, and Kitimat LNG. Both of these projects are explicitly listed
in the agreement.
If other LNG projects are proposed within the Map Area that are not explicitly listed in the agreements IRR
would be pleased to look into the projects eligibility for benefits under coastal fund agreements as project
descriptions become available.
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RE: Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

From: Jennifer Griffith <jgriffith@firstpeopleslaw.com>
To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Tony Brady (tbrady@bhaisla.ca) <tbrady@bhaisla.ca>, Allan Donovan

<adonovan@firstpeopleslaw.com>, Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX
<Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>, Mori, Alicia IRR:EX <Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>,
Brown, Keith G AG:EX <Keith.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: September 29, 2021 10:59:03 AM PDT
Received: September 29, 2021 11:03:44 AM PDT
Attachments: Draft LNG Project Agreement April 28 21.doc, Draft Coastal Gaslink

Agreement April 28 21.doc, Haisla Nation AOI Confirmation - Detail.pdf

[EXTERNAL] / O

Hi Heinz,
| am writing to follow up on the Haisla — BC LNG Accommodation agreement.
| have attached the draft agreement and most recent mapping in our possession to this email, for your convenience.

Haisla would like to schedule a meeting to discuss these. Does BC have any availability during on these days: October
18-20, October 22, or October 25-28?

Best Regards,
Jennifer

Jennifer Griffith (she/her)
Lawyer

T: 604-688-4272

Mobile: 604-812-2413
First Peoples Law LLP

First Peoples Law Corporation and Donovan and Co. merged in July 2021 to become First Peoples Law LLP. We are dedicated to
defending and advancing the rights of Indigenous Peoples.

This email may contain confidential and privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete it and notify
us immediately.

é Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Jennifer Griffith

Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 10:44 AM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Tony Brady (tbrady@haisla.ca) <tbrady@haisla.ca>; Allan Donovan <allan_donovan@aboriginal-law.com>;
Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.EImauer@gov.bc.ca>; Mori, Alicia IRR:EX <Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>; Brown, Keith G AG:EX
<Keith.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

Hi Heinz,
We don’t have any more recent maps than the ones previously under discussion, attached here.

Best Regards,
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Jennifer

Jennifer Griffith

Donovan & Company

6th Floor

73 Water St.

Vancouver BC V6B 1A1

Phone: (604) 688-4272

Mobile: (604) 812-2413

Fax: (604) 688-4282

Email: jennifer griffith@aboriginal-law.com
Website: www.aboriginal-law.com

é Please consider the environment before printing this email.
***IMPORTANT NOTICE***

The contents of this e-mail, including attachments, are strictly confidential and are intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which this e-mail is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent
responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
please notify us immediately by telephone (1-604-688-4272).

Thank you.

From: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 9:14 AM

To: Jennifer Griffith <jennifer griffith@aboriginal-law.com>

Cc: Tony Brady (tbrady@haisla.ca) <tbrady@haisla.ca>; Allan Donovan <allan_donovan@aboriginal-law.com>;
Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>; Mori, Alicia IRR:EX <Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>; Brown, Keith G AG:EX
<Keith.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

Thanks Jennifer, Tony and Allan.

Yes, it has been a long time since we last engaged on this matter.
I note the draft LNG Project Agreement references several plans/maps in the schedules — is Haisla planning on
sending drafts of those maps as well?

And the last information | had on PTE was that the company was proposing a LPG project — has that changed?

HD

From: Jennifer Griffith <jennifer_griffith@aboriginal-law.com>

Sent: April 28, 2021 11:57 AM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Tony Brady (tbrady@haisla.ca) <tbrady@haisla.ca>; Allan Donovan <allan_donovan@aboriginal-law.com>
Subject: Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

Good Morning Heingz,

| hope you are doing well.
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We have been working with Haisla on the wording for LNG Accommodation agreements, based on previous
discussions and information exchanges. Attached are two agreements for BC's consideration.

They are:

e A Coastal GasLink Agreement; and
e An LNG Project Agreement

We know it has been a while since we last made contact on this issue. | have therefore addressed this email just to
you, in the event your team has changed, and will leave it to you to forward to the appropriate people within BC.

We look forward to discussing these with BC further once you have had an opportunity to review them.
Best Regards,
Jennifer

Jennifer Griffith

Donovan & Company

6th Floor

73 Water St.

Vancouver BC V6B 1A1

Phone: (604) 688-4272

Mobile: (604) 812-2413

Fax: (604) 688-4282

Email: jennifer griffith@aboriginal-law.com
Website: www.aboriginal-law.com

ﬁ Please consider the environment before printing this email.

***IMPORTANT NOTICE***

The contents of this e-mail, including attachments, are strictly confidential and are intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which this e-mail is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent
responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,

please notify us immediately by telephone (1-604-688-4272).

Thank you.
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FW: Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

From:
To:
Cc:

Sent:
Received:
Attachments:

Hey Kevin,

Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca
Ziegler, Kevin IRR:EX <Kevin.Ziegler@gov.bc.ca>

Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.ElImauer@gov.bc.ca>, Mori, Alicia IRR:EX
<Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>, Smith, Alanya C IRR:EX
<Alanya.Smith@gov.bc.ca>

September 29, 2021 2:26:01 PM PDT
September 29, 2021 2:25:00 PM PDT

Draft Coastal Gaslink Agreement April 28 21.doc, Draft LNG Project
Agreement April 28 21.doc, Haisla Nation AOI Confirmation - Detail.pdf

This just in from Haisla; Kai is off for a couple of weeks. Can you look at Haisla’s Coastal
Gaslink PBA to see if it is within mandate?

HD
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% Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Jennifer Griffith

Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 10:44 AM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Tony Brady (tbrady@haisla.ca) <tbrady@haisla.ca>; Allan Donovan <allan_donovan@aboriginal-law.com>;
Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>; Mori, Alicia IRR:EX <Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>; Brown, Keith G AG:EX
<Keith.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

Hi Heinz,

We don’t have any more recent maps than the ones previously under discussion, attached here.
Best Regards,

Jennifer

Jennifer Griffith

Donovan & Company

6th Floor

73 Water St.

Vancouver BC V6B 1A1

Phone: (604) 688-4272

Mobile: (604) 812-2413

Fax: (604) 688-4282

Email: jennifer griffith@aboriginal-law.com
Website: www.aboriginal-law.com

% Please consider the environment before printing this email.

**IMPORTANT NOTICE™**

The contents of this e-mail, including attachments, are strictly confidential and are intended only for the use
of the individual or entity to which this e-mail is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, or an
employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (1-604-688-4272).

Thank you.

From: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 9:14 AM

To: Jennifer Griffith <jennifer griffith@aboriginal-law.com>

Cc: Tony Brady (tbrady@haisla.ca) <tbrady@haisla.ca>; Allan Donovan <allan_donovan@aboriginal-law.com>;
Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>; Mori, Alicia IRR:EX <Alicia.Mori@gov.bc.ca>; Brown, Keith G AG:EX
<Keith.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

Thanks Jennifer, Tony and Allan.

Yes, it has been a long time since we last engaged on this matter.

I note the draft LNG Project Agreement references several plans/maps in the schedules — is Haisla planning on
sending drafts of those maps as well?

And the last information | had on PTE was that the company was proposing a LPG project — has that changed?

HD
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From: Jennifer Griffith <jennifer_griffith@aboriginal-law.com>

Sent: April 28, 2021 11:57 AM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Tony Brady (tbrady@haisla.ca) <tbrady@haisla.ca>; Allan Donovan <allan_donovan@aboriginal-law.com>
Subject: Haisla - BC LNG Accommodation

Good Morning Heingz,

| hope you are doing well.

We have been working with Haisla on the wording for LNG Accommodation agreements, based on previous
discussions and information exchanges. Attached are two agreements for BC’'s consideration.

They are:

e A Coastal GaslLink Agreement; and
e An LNG Project Agreement

We know it has been a while since we last made contact on this issue. | have therefore addressed this email just to
you, in the event your team has changed, and will leave it to you to forward to the appropriate people within BC.

We look forward to discussing these with BC further once you have had an opportunity to review them.
Best Regards,
Jennifer

Jennifer Griffith

Donovan & Company

6th Floor

73 Water St.

Vancouver BC V6B 1A1

Phone: (604) 688-4272

Mobile: (604) 812-2413

Fax: (604) 688-4282

Email: jennifer griffith@aboriginal-law.com
Website: www.aboriginal-law.com

é Please consider the environment before printing this email.

**IMPORTANT NOTICE™**

The contents of this e-mail, including attachments, are strictly confidential and are intended only for the use
of the individual or entity to which this e-mail is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, or an
employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (1-604-688-4272).

Thank you.
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Conversation with Ziegler, Kevin IRR:EX

From: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <heinz.dyck@gov.bc.ca>

To: Ziegler, Kevin IRR:EX <Kevin.Ziegler@gov.bc.ca>, Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX
<Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: October 6, 2021 3:20:51 PM PDT

Received: October 6, 2021 3:20:51 PM PDT

Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX 3:06 PM:
Kevin, where is Cedar LNG in the EA process now?
Ziegler, Kevin IRR:EX 3:08 PM:
submitted Draft Application Information Requirements in May
Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX 3:08 PM:
still early in the process
Ziegler, Kevin IRR:EX 3:08 PM:

yep
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RE: FNLG Mtg Advice Request: Haisla Nation

From: Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca

To: Ponchet, Kim IRR:EX <Kim.Ponchet@gov.bc.ca>, ElImauer, Kai IRR:EX
<Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>, Gale, Stuart IRR:EX <Stuart.Gale@gov.bc.ca>,
Chaytor, Wisty IRR:EX <Wisty.Chaytor@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: November 8, 2021 3:19:59 PM PST

Received: November 8, 2021 3:19:00 PM PST
Kai should respond to this one

From: Ponchet, Kim IRR:EX <Kim.Ponchet@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: November 8, 2021 2:59 PM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>; Chaytor, Wisty IRR:EX <Wisty.Chaytor@gov.bc.ca>; ElImauer, Kai
IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>; Gale, Stuart IRR:EX <Stuart.Gale@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Ponchet, Kim IRR:EX <Kim.Ponchet@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: FNLG Mtg Advice Request: Haisla Nation

Hi there,

MIRR has received the following FNLG meeting request from Haisla Nation. Please review and fill in the below table.
Please return to me by end of day Tuesday, November 9.

Incoming Request:

Additional Information:
Topics: 1) Old growth deferral announced last week and negative impact on Haisla Nation 2) Cedar LNG 3)
Support for a treatment Centre

Should MIRR accept or decline/redirect this request:
Is this something the DM or an ADM could take on Minister's behalf? If yes, who:
Rationale for advice:

Thank you,

Kim Ponchet

(she/her)

Manager, Executive Services

Deputy Minister’s Office

Ministry of Indigenous Relations & Reconciliation

250 812-2459

| acknowledge with gratitude that | am privileged to live, work, and play on many unceded territories, particularly the lands of the
lak"anan and WSANEC peoples.
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FW_ CALL_ Minister Rankin_Chief Crystal Smith & Staff re_ Cedar
LNG & I Pembi .

Sent: November 19, 2021 4:20:27 PM PST
Received: November 19, 2021 4:20:00 PM PST
Priority: Normal (5)

Address: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Calendar Item Type: REQUEST
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FYI

From: Deputy Ministers Office Meetings IRR:EX <MinistersOfficeMeetings@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: November 18, 2021 4:06 PM

To: Deputy Ministers Office Meetings IRR:EX; Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX

Subject: CALL: Minister Rankin/Chief Crystal Smith & Staff re: Cedar LNG & new partner Pembina
When: November 22, 2021 4:30 PM-5:30 PM (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada).

Where: Conference Call (see attached details)

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting<s.15; .17
s.15;5.17

Or call in (audio only)
$.15;8.17 > Canada, Victoria

Phone Conference ID:s.15; s.17
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Dear all, For tomorrows meting please find attached the draft LNG agreement as per our last meeting Nov 26 — BC still
in the process of reviewing.

We share an update tomorrow.

Best regards,

Kai Elmauer

Negotiator

Negotiations and Regional Operations Division

Ministry of Indigenous Relations & Reconciliation
Phone (778) 974 2121 | kai.elmauer@gov.bc.ca<mailto:kai.elmauer@gov.bc.ca>

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting<s.15: s.17
s.15;5.17

Or call in (audio only)

8.15,8.17 » Canada, Victoria

Phone Conference ID:s.15: .17

Find a local number<https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/1d2ee6b0-0212-4b1a-bc91-f2c7edecc3be?id=942028770> |
Reset PIN<https://mysettings.lync.com/pstnconferencing>

Learn More<https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting> | Meeting
options<https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerld=eee83e93-3cbb-4ccd-8053-
e856e07b09b7&tenantld=6fdb5200-3d0d-4a8a-b036-

d3685e359adc&threadld=19_meeting_ NTgzMTgzYWMtZTk1ZS00ZTIwLWJhOGUtMTAzZDVKNDJhY|ly@thread.v2&
messageld=0&language=en-US>
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FW: FPCC advice for Haisla

From: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>
To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 8, 2022 4:25:15 PM PST

Received: February 8, 2022 4:25:16 PM PST

| finalize this FPCC section once | have Juanita’s response — details see below.

Not much to do for us with Haisla on FPCC; if anything to be done by MIRR it would be working with FPCC to see any
program management issues resolved.

K

From: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX

Sent: February 8, 2022 4:12 PM

To: Berkhout, Juanita ABR:EX <Juanita.Berkhout@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Kelly, Susan M IRR:EX <Susan.Kelly@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: FPCC advice for Haisla

Hi Juanita,

After Haisla meeting with DMDC, Heinz Dyck wondered if there is anyone in SPID that might provide Haisla with
guidance on how best to access FPCC funding. | briefly chatted with Susan and gained a better understanding of how
SPID is connecting to FPCC. Can you let me know if the drafted response in the follow up letter to Haisla makes
sense?

Thanks!

Kai

Dear Chief Councillor Crystal Smith:

I am writing to thank you and Haisla councillors Stewart, Grant and Renwick for meeting with me virtually during the
one-on-one meeting program at the B.C. Cabinet and First Nations Leaders’ Gathering (the Gathering), which took place
on January 17, 2022.

s.16

From: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX

Sent: February 8, 2022 1:29 PM

To: Berkhout, Juanita ABR:EX <Juanita.Berkhout@gov.bc.ca>; Kelly, Susan M IRR:EX <Susan.Kelly@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: FPCC advice for Haisla

Hi Juanita and Susan
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Haisla recently met with DMDC in the FNLG context and talked about FPCC. Can you let me know if we can indicate
to Haisla whether there is a SPID contact to provide some expertise/advice in regards to working with PPCC?

If yes, who should we name in our response letter?
Best regards,
Kai Elmauer

Negotiator

Negotiations and Regional Operations Division
Ministry of Indigenous Relations & Reconciliation
Phone (778) 974 2121 | kai.elmauer@gov.bc.ca
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For your review - Haisla bullets for EAO re: sec 17

From: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.EImauer@gov.bc.ca>

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: February 17, 2022 4:10:32 PM PST

Received: February 17, 2022 4:10:33 PM PST

Attachments: Haisla Overlap - DRAFT.pdf, Exploring section 17 und EAA for Haisla.docx
Hello Heinz,

Please find attached draft bullets (copied to below for convenience) plus a draft map to show overlap (quick and
dirty as a working tool, not the prettiest ever).

Let me know if this is good to forward to Amy or if you propose any changes/additions.

K

DRAFT Bullets for Exploring Section 17 Agreement under Environmental Assessment Act for Haisla

s.16

¢ The geographic scope of such a consent-based model would most likely focus on areas with strong Strength
of Claim for Haisla and avoid overlap with other First Nations. (See attached DRAFT map)

e The primary focus of such a consent-based model is to address FPIC/UNDRIP, Reconciliation, and Indigenous
consent.

s.16

¢ A consent-based model could follow an incremental approach allowing to build capacity and frameworks,
with steps and pre-defined conditions before a more fulsome implementation.
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DRAFT Bullets for

Exploring Section 17 Agreement under Environmental Assessment Act for Haisla

e The primary focus of such a consent-based model is to address FPIC/UNDRIP, Reconciliation, and
Indigenous consent.
s.16

s A consent-based model could follow an incremental approach allowing to build capacity and
framewaorks, with steps and pre-defined conditions before a more fulsome implementation.
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RE: For your review - Haisla bullets for EAO re: sec 17

From: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>
To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 22, 2022 3:13:42 PM PST

Received: February 22, 2022 3:13:47 PM PST
Attachments: s.16

Apologies for the sloppy first round...

1. | was searching through existing Haisla maps and found something fairly useful on overlap (attached). Also one
on District of Kitimat (DoK) with local gov, private and Indian Reserves marked on it. We have no simple map
showing only the District of Kitimat boundary, though we could work with GeoBC on such a map.

Would you want to share both or any of the two map with Amy for now and the revised bullet points
(attached)? Or rather create a new DoK map with Geo BC?

2. Draft bullets attached and for convenience here are the DRAFT bullets with changes in yellow

Exploring Section 7 and Section 41 Agreements under Environmental Assessment Act for Haisla

s.16

e The primary focus of such a consent-based model is to address FPIC/UNDRIP, Reconciliation, and Indigenous
consent.
.16

¢ An approach to a consent-based model could follow an incremental path, starting with a EAA section 41
agreement prior to a section 7 agreement; this would be allowing to build capacity and frameworks, with
steps and pre-defined conditions before a more fulsome implementation.

How is that now?

From: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: February 17, 2022 4:43 PM

To: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: For your review - Haisla bullets for EAO re: sec 17

And the map is terrible; not worth sending on;
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Instead just draw a circle around the District of Kitimat boundary as the general area for the
sec 41 and 7 agreements

From: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 17, 2022 4:11 PM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: For your review - Haisla bullets for EAO re: sec 17

Hello Heinz,

Please find attached draft bullets (copied to below for convenience) plus a draft map to show overlap (quick and
dirty as a working tool, not the prettiest ever).

Let me know if this is good to forward to Amy or if you propose any changes/additions.

DRAFT Bullets for Exploring Section 17 Agreement under Environmental Assessment Act for Haisla

s.16

e The primary focus of such a consent-based model is to address FPIC/UNDRIP, Reconciliation, and Indigenous
consent.
s.16

¢ A consent-based model could follow an incremental approach allowing to build capacity and frameworks,
with steps and pre-defined conditions before a more fulsome implementation.
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DRAFT Bullets for

Exploring Section 7 and Section 41 Agreements under Environmental Assessment Act for Haisla

s.16

e The primary focus of such a consent-based model is to address FPIC/UNDRIP, Reconciliation, and
Indigenous consent.
s.16

e An approach to a consent-based model could follow an incremental path, starting with a EAA
section 41 agreement prior to a section 7 agreement; this would be allowing to build capacity
and frameworks, with steps and pre-defined conditions before a more fulsome implementation.
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RE: For your review - Haisla bullets for EAO re: sec 17

From: Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca

To: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 22, 2022 4:32:50 PM PST

Received: February 22, 2022 4:32:00 PM PST

Much better, thanks. The 2 maps give a better sense of the area free from overlap. Still
would be good to begin to prepare a map of the DoK plus area that might form the
geographic scope of the sec 41 & 7 agreements.

2"d |ast bullet still has section “17” - should be sec 7

HD

From: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: February 22, 2022 3:14 PM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: For your review - Haisla bullets for EAO re: sec 17

Apologies for the sloppy first round...

1. | was searching through existing Haisla maps and found something fairly useful on overlap (attached). Also one
on District of Kitimat (DoK) with local gov, private and Indian Reserves marked on it. We have no simple map
showing only the District of Kitimat boundary, though we could work with GeoBC on such a map.

Would you want to share both or any of the two map with Amy for now and the revised bullet points
(attached)? Or rather create a new DoK map with Geo BC?

2. Draft bullets attached and for convenience here are the DRAFT bullets with changes in yellow
Exploring Section 7 and Section 41 Agreements under Environmental Assessment Act for Haisla

e5.16

The primary focus of such a consent-based model is to address FPIC/UNDRIP, Reconciliation, and Indigenous

consent.
e 5.16

An approach to a consent-based model could follow an incremental path, starting with a EAA section 41
agreement prior to a section 7 agreement; this would be allowing to build capacity and frameworks, with
steps and pre-defined conditions before a more fulsome implementation.
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How is that now?

From: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: February 17, 2022 4:43 PM

To: ElImauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: For your review - Haisla bullets for EAO re: sec 17

And the map is terrible; not worth sending on;

Instead just draw a circle around the District of Kitimat boundary as the general area for the
sec 41 and 7 agreements

From: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 17, 2022 4:11 PM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: For your review - Haisla bullets for EAO re: sec 17

Hello Heinz,

Please find attached draft bullets (copied to below for convenience) plus a draft map to show overlap (quick and
dirty as a working tool, not the prettiest ever).

Let me know if this is good to forward to Amy or if you propose any changes/additions.

K

DRAFT Bullets for Exploring Section 17 Agreement under Environmental Assessment Act for Haisla

s.16

e The primary focus of such a consent-based model is to address FPIC/UNDRIP, Reconciliation, and Indigenous

consent.
e S.16

¢ A consent-based model could follow an incremental approach allowing to build capacity and frameworks,
with steps and pre-defined conditions before a more fulsome implementation.
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RE: Haisla & EAA sec 7 and 41

From: Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca

To: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 24, 2022 3:56:57 PM PST

Received: February 24, 2022 3:56:00 PM PST

It's good, thanks. You can send it to Amy.

HD

From: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: February 24, 2022 3:55 PM

To: Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Haisla & EAA sec 7 and 41

Hello Heinz,

Please find below & attached a few bullets for exploring section 41 and sec 7 agreements under Environmental
Assessment Act with Haisla.

Also attached three maps to chose from: a) just the District of Kitimat, b) District of Kitimat with Haisla Asserted
Territory, c) Haisla and overlap with neighbouring FNs.

If you're good with the package you or | can send to Amy.

Best,
Kai

DRAFT Bullets for
Exploring Section 7 and Section 41 Agreement under Environmental Assessment Act for Haisla

s.16

e The primary focus of such a consent-based model is to address FPIC/UNDRIP, Reconciliation, and Indigenous
consent.
e 5.16

e An approach to a consent-based model could follow an incremental path, starting with a EAA section 41
agreement prior to a section 7 agreement; this would be allowing to build capacity and frameworks, with
steps and pre-defined conditions before a more fulsome implementation.
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54715 - First Nations Leaders’ Gathering Follow-Up

From: Howie, Matthew IRR:EX <Matthew.Howie@gov.bc.ca>
To: crystal.smith@haisla.ca
Cc: Manwaring, Richard G FLNR:EX <Rick.G.Manwaring@gov.bc.ca>, Dyck,

Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>, Harvie, Christie IRR:EX
<Christie.Harvie@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: March 3, 2022 10:23:40 AM PST
Received: March 3, 2022 10:23:40 AM PST
Attachments: 54715 - Signed.pdf

Good morning,
Please find attached a letter from Deputy Minister Doug Caul. Thank you.

Matthew Howie

Senior Executive Assistant to

Doug Caul, Deputy Minister

Ministry of Indigenous Relations & Reconciliation
Phone: 778-974-2080
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

March 3, 2022 Ref. 54715

Chief Councillor Crystal Smith
Haisla First Nation

PO Box 1101

Kitamaat Village BC VOT 2B0

Dear Chief Councillor Crystal Smith:

I am writing to thank you and Haisla councillors Stewart, Grant, and Renwick for
meeting with me virtually during the one-on-one meeting program at the B.C. Cabinet
and First Nations Leaders’ Gathering (the Gathering), which took place on

January 17, 2022.

After a hiatus in 2020 due to the COVID-19 pandemic and a postponement in
November 2021 due to extreme weather, the Gathering was an important opportunity for
our governments to safely hold space together and advance meaningful dialogue.

More than 400 meetings with 105 First Nations were delivered during the event.

During our meeting, we discussed the Old Growth Strategic Review, your Cedar LNG
project, language revitalization, and the proposed development of a health and wellness
centre through the Northern First Nations Alliance.

Thank you for your comments regarding the proposed old growth deferrals. I will share
your comments with my colleague Rick Manwaring, Deputy Minister of the Ministry of
Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development. Chief Negotiator
Heinz Dyck will work with you on the accommodation and reconciliation agreements and
can also provide suggestions on key contacts for your Cedar LNG project.

As the First Peoples’ Cultural Council (FPCC) is a BC Crown Corporation with the
mandate to assist First Nations in their efforts to revitalize their languages, arts, and
cultures, it is inappropriate for me to advocate for any First Nation’s application to FPCC.
I encourage your staff to continue to engage with FPCC staff to gain a full understanding

of types of projects that fit (and do not fit) the funding eligibility criteria.
A2

Ministry of Indigenous Relations Office of the Deputy Minister Mailing Address: Websiterwww.gov.be.ca/irr
and Reconciliation Box 9100 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria BC VBW 9B1
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Ref. 54715 -2-

Thank you for highlighting the need for a health and wellness centre for the
Kitimat/Terrace area. I look forward to hearing about the results of the feasibility study
that is currently being prepared.

Although I missed connecting in-person, I’m grateful that you took the time to meet with
me. I look forward to continuing our work together.

Sincerely,

Doug Caul
Deputy Minister

CC: Rick Manwaring, Deputy Minister
Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development

Heinz Dyck, Chief Negotiator
Ministry Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation

Christie Harvie, Regional Executive Director
Ministry of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation
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FW: 54715 - First Nations Leaders’ Gathering Follow-Up

From: Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca

To: Elmauer, Kai IRR:EX <Kai.Elmauer@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: March 3, 2022 11:22:40 AM PST

Received: March 3, 2022 11:22:00 AM PST

Attachments: 54715 - Signed.pdf

From: Howie, Matthew IRR:EX <Matthew.Howie@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: March 3, 2022 10:24 AM
To: 'crystal.smith@haisla.ca' <crystal.smith@haisla.ca>

Cc: Manwaring, Richard G FLNR:EX <Rick.G.Manwaring@gov.bc.ca>; Dyck, Heinz IRR:EX <Heinz.Dyck@gov.bc.ca>;

Harvie, Christie IRR:EX <Christie.Harvie@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: 54715 - First Nations Leaders’ Gathering Follow-Up

Good morning,
Please find attached a letter from Deputy Minister Doug Caul. Thank you.

Matthew Howie

Senior Executive Assistant to

Doug Caul, Deputy Minister

Ministry of Indigenous Relations & Reconciliation
Phone: 778-974-2080
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RE: Reception Request: Haisla Nation & Pembina

From: Scambler, Teresa <Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>, Scambler, Teresa LASS:EX
<Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>

To: Tseng, Eugene EMLI:EX <Eugene.Tseng@gov.bc.ca>, Yeung, Lucinda
IRR:EX <Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Warnock, Joie EMLI:EX <Joie.Warnock@gov.bc.ca>, Black, Devon IRR:EX

<Devon.Black@gov.bc.ca>, Tseng, Eugene EMLI:EX
<Eugene.Tseng@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 4, 2022 3:04:40 PM PDT
Received: April 4, 2022 3:04:44 PM PDT
Attachments: image001.png

It has just been set up for May 16t for an Evening Reception.
That is the only time left in this session.
Teresa

From: Tseng, Eugene EMLI:EX <Eugene.Tseng@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: Monday, April 4, 2022 2:12 PM

To: Scambler, Teresa <Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>; Yeung, Lucinda IRR:EX <Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Warnock, Joie EMLI:EX <Joie.Warnock@gov.bc.ca>; Black, Devon IRR:EX <Devon.Black@gov.bc.ca>; Tseng,
Eugene EMLI:EX <Eugene.Tseng@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Reception Request: Haisla Nation & Pembina

Hi Teresa, no flag from us, but would prefer this to be closer to the end of the spring session.
Thank you,

Eugene

From: Scambler, Teresa <Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>

Sent: March 25, 2022 11:25 AM

To: Yeung, Lucinda IRR:EX <Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>; Tseng, Eugene EMLI:EX <Eugene.Tseng@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Warnock, Joie EMLI:EX <Joie.Warnock@gov.bc.ca>; Black, Devon IRR:EX <Devon.Black@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: FW: Reception Request: Haisla Nation & Pembina

[EXTERNAL]

FYI - This group is looking to have an evening reception with the Government MLAs only.
Looking to talk with you regarding this request.

Thanks

T

From: Jeff Andrus <jeffa@strategies360.ca>

Sent: Monday, March 21, 2022 1:01 PM

To: Scambler, Teresa <Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>
Subject: Reception Request: Haisla Nation & Pembina
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Hi Teresa,

| have had another reception request come in. Crystal Smith, Chief Councillor of the Haisla First Nation would like to
request a joint reception with the Haisla Nation and Pembina Pipeline Corporation.

The Haisla Nation and Pembina are partners in the Cedar LNG project which is a model of Indigenous economic
reconciliation and an Indigenous led project. The project will be a major boost to the regional and provincial
economies, as well as the Haisla Nation, driving incremental investment and job creation.

If possible, they would like to request an evening reception if a date is available. Please let me know if there are any
dates available and if in-person receptions will be a reality this year.

Thank you and kind regards,
Jeff

€0
JEFF ANDRUS

Senior Manager Public Affairs, S360 Canada

C 604.700.7187

1505 WEST 2ND AvE
SUITE 500, VANCOUVER, BC
V6H 3Y4

STRATEGIES360.CA
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Re: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

From: Jeff Andrus <jeffa@strategies360.ca>
To: IRR.Minister@gov.bc.ca, Minister, IRR IRR:EX <IRR.Minister@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: lucinda.yeung@gov.bc.ca, devon.black@gov.bc.ca,

connie.roberts@gov.bc.ca, leslie.loubert@gov.bc.ca, Yeung, Lucinda IRR:EX
<Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>, Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX
<Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>, Black, Devon IRR:EX
<Devon.Black@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 26, 2022 11:26:26 AM PDT
Received: April 26, 2022 11:26:31 AM PDT
Attachments: image001.png, image002.png

[EXTERNAL] / O

Hello,
| wanted to follow-up on the meeting request for May 5t for Crystal Smith, Chief Councillor of the Haisla Nation, and
senior executives from both Pembina Pipeline and Cedar LNG.

Crystal Smith Chief Councillor of the Haisla Nation was hoping to firm up her schedule for the day and wanted to
know if Minister Rankin would meet with her.

Please let me know and thank you in advance for any help that you can provide.

-Jeff

cJEe0

Jeff Andrus

Senior Manager Public Affairs, S360
Canada

C 604.700.7187

1505 WEST 2MD AVE
SUITE 500, VANCOUVER, BC
VEH 3Y4

STRATEGIES360.CA

From: Jeff Andrus <jeffa@strategies360.ca>

Date: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 at 12:53 PM

To: IRR.Minister@gov.bc.ca <IRR.Minister@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: lucinda.yeung@gov.bc.ca <lucinda.yeung@gov.bc.ca>, devon.black@gov.bc.ca
<devon.black@gov.bc.ca>, connie.roberts@gov.bc.ca <connie.roberts@gov.bc.ca>,
leslie.loubert@gov.bc.ca <leslie.loubert@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

Dear Hon. Minister Murray Rankin, Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation

On Wednesday, May 4t pembina Pipeline is hosting Crystal Smith, Chief Councillor of the Haisla Nation, as partners
in the Cedar LNG project, at an evening reception, which they would like you to attend, the invitation is attached.
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Additionally, the next day, Thursday May 5, Crystal Smith, Chief Councillor of the Haisla Nation, and senior

executives from both Pembina Pipeline and Cedar LNG will be in Victoria and would like to request a meeting with
you on behalf of Pembina Pipeline.

The Cedar LNG Project brings together the Haisla Nation and Pembina Pipeline Corporation to develop the Haisla
Nation-led Project. The Project is a key element of the Haisla Nation’s economic and social development strategy
and will further advance reconciliation by allowing the Haisla Nation to—for the first time ever—directly own and
participate in a major industrial development in its territory.

Please let me know what times would work for Minister Rankin’s schedule on Thursday May 5th,

Kind regards,
Jeff Andrus

cJE0

Jeff Andrus

Senior Manager Public Affairs, S360
Canada

€ 604.700.7187

1505 WEesT 2MP AVE
SUITE 500, VANCOUVER, BC
V6H 3Y4

STRATEGIES360.CA
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FW: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

From: Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>

To: Yeung, Lucinda IRR:EX <Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>, Black, Devon IRR:EX
<Devon.Black@gov.bc.ca>, Munro, Asia IRR:EX <Asia.Munro@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Loster, Leanne IRR:EX <Leanne.Loster@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 26, 2022 11:44:23 AM PDT

Received: April 26, 2022 11:44:32 AM PDT

Attachments: FW: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request,

image001.png, Invitation_Pembina_Hosted Reception w Haisla Nation.pdf
Hi Lucinda/Devon/Asia,

I’m following up on the below please. Jeff Andrus has just followed up with me regarding the below meeting
request? Can you please advise if | am to schedule this meeting when they are in town? They would like to get
flights booked as soon as possible.

Thanks,
Connie Roberts
Administrative Coordinator to the
Honourable Murray Rankin
Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation
Room #323, Parliament Buildings
Victoria, BC
Phone: 778-974-6014

From: Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX

Sent: April 20, 2022 3:01 PM

To: Yeung, Lucinda IRR:EX <Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>; Black, Devon IRR:EX <Devon.Black@gov.bc.ca>; Munro, Asia
IRR:EX <Asia.Munro@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Loster, Leanne IRR:EX <Leanne.Loster@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: FW: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

Importance: High

Hi All,

Please see the below and attached regarding a meeting request (May Sth) and also inviting MMR to a Reception, for
May 4th, for Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG.

The invitation he mentions, is already being dealt with as all MLA’s are invited and the Whip’s office knows of this
Reception and is sending out a sign up sheet for the MLA’s in the evening Caucus meeting. They have advised they
will be responding with rsvp’s. | have attached the email from Teresa Scambler in the Whip's office on the
Reception.

Please let me know if | should set up the meeting for them on May 5th,

FYI —the previous Minister Scott Fraser, did attend the Reception and did meet with Haisla. There will be many
receptions upcoming as we are working our way out of the pandemic mode, as these stopped at the beginning of the
pandemic, and these all go thru the Whip’s office, and are MLA related, so no Ministry staff attendance. Along with
many upcoming Receptions, will also come some meeting requests with these as well. Some of the meeting
requests, such as Haisla, will be MIRR related, so if you give the go ahead to set up the meeting, | will arrange the
usual staff attendance and get materials prepared.

Thanks,
Connie Roberts
Administrative Coordinator to the
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Honourable Murray Rankin
Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation
Room #323, Parliament Buildings
Victoria, BC
Phone: 778-974-6014

From: Jeff Andrus <jeffa@strategies360.ca>

Sent: April 20, 2022 12:53 PM

To: Minister, IRR IRR:EX <IRR.Minister@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Yeung, Lucinda IRR:EX <Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>; Black, Devon IRR:EX <Devon.Black@gov.bc.ca>; Roberts,
Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>; leslie.loubert@gov.bc.ca

Subject: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

Dear Hon. Minister Murray Rankin, Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation

On Wednesday, May 4t pembina Pipeline is hosting Crystal Smith, Chief Councillor of the Haisla Nation, as partners
in the Cedar LNG project, at an evening reception, which they would like you to attend, the invitation is attached.

Additionally, the next day, Thursday May Sth, Crystal Smith, Chief Councillor of the Haisla Nation, and senior
executives from both Pembina Pipeline and Cedar LNG will be in Victoria and would like to request a meeting with
you on behalf of Pembina Pipeline.

The Cedar LNG Project brings together the Haisla Nation and Pembina Pipeline Corporation to develop the Haisla
Nation-led Project. The Project is a key element of the Haisla Nation’s economic and social development strategy
and will further advance reconciliation by allowing the Haisla Nation to—for the first time ever—directly own and
participate in a major industrial development in its territory.

Please let me know what times would work for Minister Rankin’s schedule on Thursday May 5th,

kind regards,
Jeff Andrus

-— W
JEFF ANDRUS
Senior Manager Public Affairs, S360 Canada

C 604.700.7187

1505 WEST 2ND AvVE
SUITE 500, VANCOUVER, BC
V6H 3Y4

STRATEGIES360.CA
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FW: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

From: Scambler, Teresa <Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>, Scambler, Teresa LASS:EX
<Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>
To: LP Administrative Coordinators <LPACS@Victoria1.gov.bc.ca>, LP Support

Staff <LPSUPORT@victoria1l.gov.bc.ca>, NDP Legislative Assistants
<NDPLegislativeAssistants@leg.bc.ca>

Sent: April 20, 2022 2:12:19 PM PDT

Received: April 20, 2022 2:13:22 PM PDT

Attachments: Invitation_Pembina_Hosted Reception w Haisla Nation.pdf
[EXTERNAL]

Afternoon,

A signup sheet will be going into Caucus. | will RSVP on behalf of Caucus.

Thanks

Teresa
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YOU’RE
INVITED

Join us for a special
evening reception

Please RSVP to:
teresa.scambler@leg.bc.ca

@hnaisLanaTiON  PEMBINAR
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RE: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

From: Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>

To: Jeff Andrus <jeffa@strategies360.ca>

Cc: Yeung, Lucinda IRR:EX <Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>, Black, Devon IRR:EX
<Devon.Black@gov.bc.ca>, Munro, Asia IRR:EX <Asia.Munro@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 26, 2022 11:45:37 AM PDT

Received: April 26, 2022 11:45:38 AM PDT

Attachments: image002.png, image003.png

Hi Jeff,

Thanks for you call this morning, | hope to have an answer for you very shortly!

Thanks,
Connie Roberts
Administrative Coordinator to the
Honourable Murray Rankin
Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation
Room #323, Parliament Buildings
Victoria, BC
Phone: 778-974-6014

From: Jeff Andrus <jeffa@strategies360.ca>

Sent: April 26, 2022 11:26 AM

To: Minister, IRR IRR:EX <IRR.Minister@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Yeung, Lucinda IRR:EX <Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>; Black, Devon IRR:EX <Devon.Black@gov.bc.ca>; Roberts,
Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>; leslie.loubert@gov.bc.ca

Subject: Re: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

Hello,

| wanted to follow-up on the meeting request for May 5t for Crystal Smith, Chief Councillor of the Haisla Nation, and

senior executives from both Pembina Pipeline and Cedar LNG.

Crystal Smith Chief Councillor of the Haisla Nation was hoping to firm up her schedule for the day and wanted to
know if Minister Rankin would meet with her.

Please let me know and thank you in advance for any help that you can provide.

-Jeff

€0
JEFF ANDRUS

Senior Manager Public Affairs, S360 Canada

C 604.700.7187

1505 WEST 2NP AvVE
SUITE 500, VANCOUVER, BC
V6H 3Y4

STRATEGIES360.CA
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From: Jeff Andrus <jeffa@strategies360.ca>

Date: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 at 12:53 PM

To: IRR.Minister@gov.bc.ca <IRR.Minister@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: lucinda.yeung@gov.bc.ca <lucinda.yeung@gov.bc.ca>, devon.black@gov.bc.ca
<devon.black@gov.bc.ca>, connie.roberts@gov.bc.ca <connie.roberts@gov.bc.ca>,
leslie.loubert@gov.bc.ca <leslie.loubert@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

Dear Hon. Minister Murray Rankin, Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation

On Wednesday, May 4t pembina Pipeline is hosting Crystal Smith, Chief Councillor of the Haisla Nation, as partners
in the Cedar LNG project, at an evening reception, which they would like you to attend, the invitation is attached.

Additionally, the next day, Thursday May 5th, Crystal Smith, Chief Councillor of the Haisla Nation, and senior
executives from both Pembina Pipeline and Cedar LNG will be in Victoria and would like to request a meeting with
you on behalf of Pembina Pipeline.

The Cedar LNG Project brings together the Haisla Nation and Pembina Pipeline Corporation to develop the Haisla
Nation-led Project. The Project is a key element of the Haisla Nation’s economic and social development strategy
and will further advance reconciliation by allowing the Haisla Nation to—for the first time ever—directly own and
participate in a major industrial development in its territory.

Please let me know what times would work for Minister Rankin’s schedule on Thursday May 5th,

Kind regards,
Jeff Andrus

€0

JEFF ANDRUS

Senior Manager Public Affairs, S360 Canada
C 604.700.7187

1505 WEST 2NP AVE

SUITE 500, VANCOUVER, BC

V6H 3Y4

STRATEGIES360.CA
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RE: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

From: Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>
To: Howie, Matthew IRR:EX <Matthew.Howie@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Youell, Brandie IRR:EX <Brandie.Youell@gov.bc.ca>, Loster, Leanne IRR:EX

<Leanne.Loster@gov.bc.ca>, Yeung, Lucinda IRR:EX
<Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>, French, Shawna IRR:EX
<Shawna.French@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 26, 2022 4:05:51 PM PDT
Received: April 26, 2022 4:05:52 PM PDT
Attachments: image001.png, image002.png

This meeting is now confirmed for May 5t at 5:00 pm for % hr. | will try and book a room and let you know where
this will be held shortly.

Please confirm staff attendance and have materials prepared and due to our office no later than May 4th, at noon,
please.

Thanks,
Connie Roberts
Administrative Coordinator to the
Honourable Murray Rankin
Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation
Room #323, Parliament Buildings
Victoria, BC
Phone: 778-974-6014

From: French, Shawna IRR:EX <Shawna.French@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 26, 2022 1:55 PM

To: Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>; Howie, Matthew IRR:EX <Matthew.Howie@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Youell, Brandie IRR:EX <Brandie.Youell@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

Thanks! Matt, this should be assigned to Heinz and can you please make sure the bullets below are included in the
eApp?

Thanks,

Shawna French

Executive Director, Executive Operations
Deputy Ministers Office

5th Floor - 2957 Jutland
Victoria BC

Phone: 778 974-2096
Cell: 250-213-7671

mailto: Shawna.French@gov.bc.ca

| acknowledge with gratitude that | am privileged to live, work, and play on many unceded territories, particularly the lands of the
lak™anan and WSANEC peoples.

From: Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 26, 2022 12:39 PM

To: Howie, Matthew IRR:EX <Matthew.Howie@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: French, Shawna IRR:EX <Shawna.French@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: FW: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request
Importance: High
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Hi Matt,

You were not on the below email trail, so looping you in! @

Thanks,
Connie Roberts
Administrative Coordinator to the
Honourable Murray Rankin
Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation
Room #323, Parliament Buildings
Victoria, BC
Phone: 778-974-6014

From: Yeung, Lucinda IRR:EX <Lucinda.Yeung@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 26, 2022 12:34 PM

To: McCarthy, Tom IRR:EX <Tom.McCarthy@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: French, Shawna IRR:EX <Shawna.French@gov.bc.ca>; Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: FW: Pembina Pipeline w/ Haisla Nation & Cedar LNG - Meeting Request

Importance: High

Hi Tom and Shawna,
I’m sorry how fast this one is coming to you!

It originated as an invitation to a reception, and Haisla FN has added a meeting request for the day after. MMR’s
schedule is rather full that day, but | think we will try to find 30 min for MMR to meet with Chief Councillor Crystal
Smith.

| noted in <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>